South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 21, 2024, 04:16:29 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S 0282 General Bill, By Anderson, Ford, Glover, Matthews, Patterson, Washington and D. Williams
Similar (H 3447)

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 15-78-60, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE EXCEPTIONS FROM LIABILITY FOR GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES UNDER THE GOVERNMENTAL TORT CLAIMS
ACT, SO AS TO EXEMPT COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPARTMENTS AND MUNICIPAL LAW ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENTS
FROM LIABILITY WHEN ESCORTING FUNERAL PROCESSIONS.

01/30/97
01/30/97
03/19/97
03/20/97
03/20/97
03/20/97
03/21/97
03/25/97
03/25/97

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-10
Amended SJ-21

Read second time SJ-21

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-21
Read third time and sent to House SJ-5

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-7

Page 1 of 1



