## South Carolina Legislature

May 21, 2024, 04:16:29 am

## Session 112 - (1997-1998)

01/30/97

## S 0282 General Bill, By Anderson, Ford, Glover, Matthews, Patterson, Washington and D. Williams Similar (H 3447)

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 15-78-60, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE EXCEPTIONS FROM LIABILITY FOR GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES UNDER THE GOVERNMENTAL TORT CLAIMS ACT, SO AS TO EXEMPT COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPARTMENTS AND MUNICIPAL LAW ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENTS FROM LIABILITY WHEN ESCORTING FUNERAL PROCESSIONS.

01/30/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
03/19/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-10
03/20/97	Senate	Amended SJ-21
03/20/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-21
03/20/97	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-21
03/21/97	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-5
03/25/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
03/25/97	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-7

Senate Introduced and read first time SJ-6